

## Declaration of Compliance

Berry Packaging Norway AS, 979 555 369 MVA Stadionvn 15, 4632 Kristiansand Norway manufactures and sells Berry Trays in HDPE.

All materials from sub suppliers comply with EU regulations No 10/2011 and EU No 1935/2004 with amendments.

The company holds the following certificates and are in compliance with:

- The food contact compliance declaration of Emballasjekonvensjonen (The Norwegian Packaging Convention).
- NS-ISO 9001:2015 Development, design, production and sales of plastic trays for the food industry. Trading of lids, sealing films and similar products from sub-contractors.
- EU-NO 2023/2006, Good manufacturing practice.
- BRC Certificate Grade AA Category High Hygiene

The HDPE Trays are suitable for all kinds of food products, from minus 50 °C to max 121 °C (for a maximum of 60 minutes), and after that long-time storage at max. 40 °C. Shelf life of foodstuffs in our trays must be determined by the food producer.

For Overall Migration testing we use the immersion testing method which apply to all shapes and sizes of trays in our tray program up to the S/V ratio of 20 dm<sup>2</sup> of packaging per kg of food.

Berry Trays are produced within the limits of SML substances.

Berry trays does not contain allergens or genetical modified organisms.

Berry Packaging Norway AS herby declares that all our articles to the very best of our knowledge are in compliance with EU regulation No 10/2011 and are approved for food contact.

Kristiansand 11.08.2020  
Berry Packaging Norway AS

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Tore Andreassen".

-----  
Tore Andreassen  
QHSE Manager